
TENDER NOTICE AND  
INVITATION TO TENDER

Makhuduthamaga Local Municipality requests proposals for the supply and installation of 
informal traders stalls in Jane Furse.

Project No Project Description Closing Date

LIM473/
STALLS/12/13/001

Supply and Installation of Informal Traders Stalls in 
Jane Furse

28 June 2013

Specification for supply and installation of informal traders stalls: • 30 X Steel Stalls 
branded with municipal logo • Stalls must be 2x2 metres and have fixed steel tables • Stalls 
must be numbered sequentially from 1-30 

A compulsory briefing session for the abovementioned project will take place as 
follows:

Date: 20 June 2013
Time: 10:00
Venue: Makhuduthamaga Council Chamber

The employer is the Makhuduthamaga Municipality represented by the Municipal Manager.

Tender documents will be obtainable during working hours (07:30 to 14:30, Monday to Friday) 
as from Thursday, 20 June 2013 from the Cashier’s office at the Makhuduthamaga Local 
Municipality offices in Jane Furse, next to Jane Furse Plaza.

A non-refundable tender deposit of R500.00 will be charged for each set of documents 
issued.  All payments and deposits are to be made in the currency of the Republic of South 
Africa.  Cash or bank-guaranteed cheques made out to Makhuduthamaga Local Municipality 
will be accepted.

Completed and signed tender documents must be sealed in an envelope and marked with 
the relevant project description and deposited in the tender box at Makhuduthamaga 
Local Municipality Offices in Jane Furse before the closing date and time. 

The Municipality will adjudicate and award tenders in accordance with the Preferential 
Procurement Policy Framework Act, 5/2000, on a 100 points functionality basis, and the 
80/20 points system where 80 points are for price and 20 points for BBBEE, according to the 
said legislation. Tenders will remain valid for 90 (ninety) days.

For enquiries, contact Mr MA Malekana in the Supply Chain Unit at (013) 265-8600/ 
1975.

Mr ME Moropa
Municipal Manager 
Private Bag X434, Jane Furse 1085

Human Communications 100010


